# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3667992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY AGREEMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	11/10/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALLY BANK, AS AGENT	
Street Address:	300 PARK AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 253**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D523190
Application Number:	14082407
Patent Number:	8171885
Application Number:	14520936
Application Number:	13899042
Application Number:	14211848
Application Number:	13927365
Application Number:	13293915
Application Number:	13963159
Application Number:	13963584
Application Number:	13963090
Application Number:	13780368
Application Number:	29518673
Application Number:	29518675
Application Number:	29518677
Application Number:	29518679
Application Number:	29519177
Application Number:	29519179
Application Number:	13758570
Application Number:	14644618

PATENT REEL: 037355 FRAME: 0159

503621361

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13676457
Application Number:	29481454
Application Number:	29482531
Application Number:	29482528
Application Number:	62127386
Application Number:	62127575
Application Number:	62127385
Application Number:	14035063
Application Number:	13400259
Application Number:	14181913
Patent Number:	D739175
Patent Number:	D738679
Patent Number:	D739176
Patent Number:	D738680
Patent Number:	D738681
Application Number:	14183782
Application Number:	62121205
Application Number:	12350285
Patent Number:	8960130
Patent Number:	9021990
Application Number:	11611678
Application Number:	13828000
Application Number:	14642140
Patent Number:	9137968
Application Number:	14273626
Patent Number:	8944009
Application Number:	14513433
Application Number:	14641794
Application Number:	62220501
Application Number:	62160259
Patent Number:	D640338
Patent Number:	D666686
Patent Number:	7677994
Patent Number:	6076829
Application Number:	90009157
Patent Number:	D609761
Patent Number:	D609290
Patent Number:	D652173

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D627934
Patent Number:	D637368
Patent Number:	D655461
Patent Number:	D672100
Patent Number:	D508589
Patent Number:	D530866
Patent Number:	D554298
Patent Number:	D581603
Patent Number:	D586957
Patent Number:	D592362
Patent Number:	D595907
Patent Number:	D553807
Patent Number:	D554299
Patent Number:	D582612
Patent Number:	D569559
Patent Number:	D591006
Patent Number:	D601759
Patent Number:	7673586
Patent Number:	6971332
Patent Number:	7392763
Patent Number:	6684818
Patent Number:	7201115
Patent Number:	D581604
Patent Number:	D603106
Patent Number:	D590109
Patent Number:	D689654
Patent Number:	7918188
Patent Number:	D557867
Patent Number:	D453865
Patent Number:	D555843
Patent Number:	D635308
Patent Number:	D545007
Patent Number:	7555996
Patent Number:	D472127
Patent Number:	D474624
Patent Number:	7958844
Patent Number:	6622657
Patent Number:	6460483

Patent Number:         D456569           Patent Number:         D651772           Patent Number:         D627522           Patent Number:         D659296           Patent Number:         D705492           Patent Number:         D705496           Patent Number:         D705497           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D627522           Patent Number:         D659296           Patent Number:         D724792           Patent Number:         D705496           Patent Number:         D705497           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D659296           Patent Number:         D724792           Patent Number:         D705496           Patent Number:         D705497           Patent Number:         D705996           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D724792           Patent Number:         D705496           Patent Number:         D705497           Patent Number:         D705996           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D705496           Patent Number:         D705497           Patent Number:         D705996           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D705497           Patent Number:         D705996           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D705996           Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D548409           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D496077           Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D548409           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D598611           Patent Number:         D548409           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D548409           Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number:         D642335           Patent Number:         D636541           Patent Number:         D555294           Patent Number:         D507682	
Patent Number: D636541 Patent Number: D555294 Patent Number: D507682	
Patent Number: D555294 Patent Number: D507682	
Patent Number: D507682	
Patent Number: D565806	
Patent Number: D576358	
Patent Number: D578714	
Patent Number: 6213055	
Patent Number: D602542	
Patent Number: D607617	
Patent Number: 7350756	
Patent Number: D531889	
Patent Number: D459841	
Patent Number: D458419	
Patent Number: D465884	
Patent Number: D580109	
Patent Number: D640329	
Patent Number: D461603	
Patent Number: D673335	
Patent Number: D485135	
Patent Number: D485134	
Patent Number: D523186	
Patent Number: D493262	
Patent Number: D552307	
Patent Number: D534695	
Patent Number: D529239	
Patent Number: D495100	

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D582103
Patent Number:	D603110
Patent Number:	D615714
Patent Number:	D625472
Patent Number:	D625473
Patent Number:	D518248
Patent Number:	D523192
Patent Number:	D526748
Patent Number:	D633392
Patent Number:	8397678
Patent Number:	7418925
Patent Number:	6330956
Patent Number:	7066779
Patent Number:	8127720
Patent Number:	8360008
Patent Number:	D636542
Patent Number:	D650537
Patent Number:	D714397
Patent Number:	D714398
Patent Number:	D501898
Patent Number:	D650535
Patent Number:	D650536
Patent Number:	8240275
Patent Number:	D672927
Patent Number:	D507681
Patent Number:	D586511
Patent Number:	D599506
Patent Number:	D467434
Patent Number:	D495101
Patent Number:	D514754
Patent Number:	D528252
Patent Number:	6837037
Patent Number:	5794566
Patent Number:	7021680
Patent Number:	D524492
Patent Number:	D541995
Patent Number:	6892670
Patent Number:	D533319

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6851386
Patent Number:	D639000
Patent Number:	D517753
Patent Number:	D551860
Patent Number:	7736213
Patent Number:	8235762
Application Number:	62167992
Patent Number:	8360007
Patent Number:	D554811
Patent Number:	D642745
Patent Number:	7429321
Patent Number:	7513991
Patent Number:	D617504
Patent Number:	D554809
Patent Number:	D566905
Patent Number:	D577464
Patent Number:	D672931
Patent Number:	6955137
Patent Number:	D503247
Patent Number:	8186304
Patent Number:	D486612
Patent Number:	7866281
Patent Number:	D722728
Patent Number:	D728167
Patent Number:	6427631
Patent Number:	D453592
Patent Number:	D705995
Patent Number:	D715500
Patent Number:	D550460
Patent Number:	6687931
Patent Number:	6196157
Patent Number:	8523628
Patent Number:	6516747
Patent Number:	5979361
Patent Number:	D546005
Patent Number:	6571740
Patent Number:	D605367
Patent Number:	D470628

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D471676
Patent Number:	D545507
Patent Number:	D545004
Patent Number:	D553305
Patent Number:	D673740
Patent Number:	D631619
Patent Number:	D473349
Patent Number:	D473350
Patent Number:	D473683
Patent Number:	D479897
Patent Number:	D497457
Patent Number:	D511029
Patent Number:	D508592
Patent Number:	D549889
Patent Number:	D705876
Patent Number:	D536489
Patent Number:	D536142
Patent Number:	D535791
Patent Number:	D536488
Patent Number:	D533318
Patent Number:	D536840
Patent Number:	D577396
Patent Number:	D471677
Patent Number:	D472021
Patent Number:	D491322
Patent Number:	D491321
Patent Number:	D563607
Patent Number:	D637769
Patent Number:	6477981
Patent Number:	8336493
Patent Number:	D472350
Patent Number:	D498564
Patent Number:	D563605
Patent Number:	D516145
Patent Number:	D722549
Patent Number:	D722942
Patent Number:	D722943
Patent Number:	D722550

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8544906
Patent Number:	D655053
Application Number:	14045043
Application Number:	62216410
Application Number:	62237005

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES MURRAY

Address Line 1: 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUITE 125

Address Line 2: CT CORPORATION

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES MURRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 23**

source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page1.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page2.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page3.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page4.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page5.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page6.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page7.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page8.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page9.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page10.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page11.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page12.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page13.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page14.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page15.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page16.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page17.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page18.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page19.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page20.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page21.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page22.tif source=Ally-Doskocil-Patent Security Agmt to be filed with USPTO#page23.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

OIVIB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET  SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	Name: ALLY BANK, as Agent
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 300 Park Avenue, 4th Floor
Execution Date(s) November 10, 2015	Officer Address.
Assignment Merger	
✓ Security Agreement	City: New York
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10022
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See attached Schedule A	See attached Schedule A
	!
Additional numbers att	ttached? ✓ Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 258
Name: James Murray	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: CT Corporation	Authorized to be charged by credit card
memar/adross.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way	Enclosed
Suite 125	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Ohio Zip: 43219	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 614-280-3568	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:James.Murray@WoltersKtywer.com	
Email Address: James.Murray@Wolferskituwer.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	December 17, 2015
Signature	Date
Leslie Kirsner	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT dated as of November 10, 2015 ("Agreement"), between Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation, (together with its successors and assigns and any other entity that becomes a grantor hereunder, each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), and Ally Bank, as agent (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent"), for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below):

#### RECITALS:

This Agreement is made pursuant to the Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of November 10, 2015 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Borrower"), Petmate Holdings Co., a Delaware corporation, certain subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto, the lenders party thereto, the Agent and Business Development Corporation of America, as an Arranger (as defined in the Credit Agreement). Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in, assignment of and lien on substantially all of its assets, whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising.

- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor hereby covenants and agrees with the Agent and the other Secured Parties as follows:
- Section 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Terms used herein without definition shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Credit Agreement.
- Section 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. As security for the prompt payment and performance of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in (whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor and whether acquired in the United States or elsewhere in the world) all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired:
  - (i) all of the Patents issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto);
  - (ii) all applications for Patents pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Agreement);
  - (iii) all Patents issued by any other country or any office, agency or other governmental authority thereof;
  - (iv) all applications for Patents pending in any office, agency or other governmental authority referred to in clause (iii) above;

214516/232-5600408.3

- (v) all registrations and recordings with respect to any of the foregoing; and
  - (vi) all reissues, extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing.
- Section 3. <u>Reference to Credit Agreement</u>. This Agreement has been entered into by the Grantors and the Agent primarily for recording purposes as contemplated by the Credit Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency between any of the terms or provisions hereof and the terms and provisions of such Credit Agreement, the terms and provisions of such Credit Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., as the Grantor

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Iris-Ho-Palma

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ALLY BANK, as Agent

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_\_Name:

Title:

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed and delivered by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

## DOSKOCIL MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC., as the Grantor

Вy	/:		
	Mama	Tric Ha Dalma	

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Accepted and acknowledged by:

ALLY BANK,

as Agent

Name: Thomas Brent Title: Senior Director

Ally Corporate Finance

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement]

Schedule A to Patent Security Agreement U.S. PATENTS

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
BALL FETCH TOY	29/225,206	3/9/2005	D523190	6/13/2006	ISSUED
PET KENNEL	14/082,407	11/18/2013			PUBLISHED
CONTINUOUS FLOW PET WATERING DEVICE	12/426,620	4/20/2009	8,171,885	5/8/2012	ISSUED
PET TOY USABLE WITH ANNULAR FOODSTUFFS	14/520,936	10/22/2014			PENDING
Treat Dispenser	13/899,042	5/21/2013			PUBLISHED
TOY AND MODULE THEREFOR	14/211,848	3/14/2014			PUBLISHED
LIGHTED FLEA COMB	13/927,365	6/26/2013			PUBLISHED
PET WATERING AND FEEDING DEVICE	13/293,915	11/10/2011			PUBLISHED
ROLLING PET TOY	13/963,159	8/9/2013			PUBLISHED
Amusement Toy	13/963,584	8/9/2013			PUBLISHED
PET TOY HAVING HEMISPHERICAL ENDS	13/963,090	8/9/2013			PUBLISHED
MANUAL PORTION CONTROL FEEDER	13/780,368	2/28/2013			PUBLISHED
Manual Portion Control Feeder	13/780,368	2/28/2013			PUBLISHED
ANIMAL TOY	29/518,673	2/26/2015			PENDING

Schedule A - 1

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
ANIMAL TOY	29/518,675	2/26/2015			PENDING
ANIMAL TOY	29/518,677	2/26/2015			PENDING
ANIMAL TOY	29/518,679	2/26/2015			PENDING
ANIMAL COLLAR	29/519,177	3/3/2015			PENDING
ANIMAL LEASH	29/519,179	3/3/2015			PENDING
NAIL OR CLAW TRIMMER FOR USE WITH PETS	13/758,570	2/4/2013			PUBLISHED
Illuminated Animal Exercise Device and Animal Exercise Apparatus	14/644,618	3/11/2015			PUBLISHED
DESTRUCTION RESISTANT PET TOYS	13/676,457	11/14/2012			PUBLISHED
NESTABLE BOODA SPHERICAL LITTER BOX	29/481,454	2/6/2014			PENDING
THROWABLE ANIMAL TOY	29/482,531	2/19/2014			PENDING
DOGZILLA DINO DISK	29/482,528	2/19/2014			PENDING
ANIMAL COLLAR APPARATUS FORMED AT LEAST PARTIALY OF PHOTOLUMINESCENT MATERIALS	62/127,386	3/3/2015			PENDING
Method of Molding Product Having Hollow Interior Region	62/127,575				PUBLISHED
NA - CHECK THIS APPLN	62/127,575	3/3/2015			PENDING

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
ANIMAL LEASH APPARATUS HAVING HOUSING WITH PHOTOLUMINESCENT COATING	62/127,385	3/3/2015			PENDING
Movable Partition Usable With Animal Kennel, and Kennel Apparatus	14/035,063	9/24/2013			PUBLISHED
MULTILAYER PET TOY AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	13/400,259	2/20/2012			PUBLISHED
Partition Apparatus For Use In A Vehicle	14/181,913	2/17/2014			PUBLISHED
Food Bowl Portion With Support	29/488,997	4/25/2014	D739175	9/22/2015	ISSUED
Food Bowl Portion With Support	29/488,998	4/25/2014	D738679	9/15/2015	ISSUED
Food Bowl Portion With Support	29/488,999	4/25/2014	D739176	9/22/2015	ISSUED
Food Bowl Portion With Support	29/489,000	4/25/2014	D738680	9/15/2015	ISSUED
Food Bowl Portion With Support	29/489,001	4/25/2014	D738681	9/15/2015	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	14/183,782	2/19/2014			PUBLISHED
PET FEEDING APPARATUS	62/121,205	2/26/2015			PENDING
PET HOUSING WITH ZIPPERED CLOSURE	12/350,285	1/8/2009			PUBLISHED
PET TOY	12/877,320	9/8/2010	8,960,130	2/24/2015	ISSUED
PET TOY AND METHOD OF MAKING A PET TOY	13/164,058	6/20/2011	9,021,990	5/5/2015	ISSUED

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
PET TOY WITH PALATABILITY ENHANCER	11/611,678	12/15/2006			PUBLISHED
Ring-Like Element Structured To Be Connected With Other Structures	13/828,000	3/14/2013			PUBLISHED
TELESCOPING WAND WITH METALLIC WIRE AND GROUND TOY	14/642,140	3/9/2015			PUBLISHED
WATERING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	13/189,067	7/22/2011	9,137,968	9/22/2015	ISSUED
WAVE STYLE LITTER PAN	14/273,626	5/19/2014	<u> </u>		PENDING
BED WITH REMOVABLE AND REVERSIBLE TOP					PROPOSED
TRANSPORT DEVICE HAVING LIQUID RESISTANCE APPARATUS	13/910,716	6/5/2013	8,944,009	2/3/2015	ISSUED
ONE-HANDED CONNECTOR	14/513,433	10/14/2014			PUBLISHED
PET TOY WITH TELESCOPING WAND WITH METALLIC WIRE	14/641,794	3/9/2015			PENDING
PET CABANA	62/220,501	9/18/2015			PENDING
WIRE BARRIER	62/160,259	5/12/2015			PENDING
BALL LAUNCHER	29/368,475	8/24/2010	D640338	6/21/2011	ISSUED
BALL THROWING AID	29/405,983	11/8/2011	D666,686	9/4/2012	ISSUED
BALL THROWING AND RETRIEVING DEVICE	11/681,307	3/2/2007	7,677,994	3/16/2010	ISSUED

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
BALL THROWING APPARATUS AND METHOD	90/009,157	5/21/2008	6,076,829	7/6/2010	ISSUED
BALL THROWING APPARATUS AND METHOD	09/167,090	10/5/1998	6,076,829	6/20/2000	ISSUED
BALL	29/339,383	6/29/2009	D609,761	2/9/2010	ISSUED
BALL	29/339,385	6/29/2009	D609,290	2/2/2010	ISSUED
BIRD CAGE ATTACHMENT	29/390,110	4/20/2011	D652,173	1/10/2012	ISSUED
BIRD TOY	29/356,921	3/4/2010	D627,934		ISSUED
BIRD TOY	29/377,567	10/22/2010	D637,368	5/3/2011	ISSUED
BIRD TOY	29/378,832	11/10/2010	D655,461	3/6/2012	ISSUED
BIRD TOY	29/411,408	1/20/2012	D672,100		ISSUED
BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT	29/180,987	5/2/2003	D508,589	8/16/2005	ISSUED
BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT	29/230,071	5/16/2005	D530,866		ISSUED
BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT	29/264,790	10/10/2007	D554,298	10/30/2007	ISSUED
BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT	29/284,401	9/7/2007	D581,603	11/25/2008	ISSUED
BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT	29/266,259	9/15/2006	D586,957		ISSUED
BIRDCAGE ATTACHMENT	29/306,978	4/21/2008	D592,362	5/12/2009	ISSUED

Schedule A - 5

SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
29/306,985	4/21/2008	D595,907	7/7/2009	ISSUED
29/231,258	6/2/2005	D553,807	10/23/2007	ISSUED
29/266,260	9/15/2006	D554,299		ISSUED
29/291,517	8/31/2007	D582,612	12/9/2008	ISSUED
29/291,518	8/31/2007	D569,559	5/20/2008	ISSUED
29/306,659	4/14/2008	D591,006	4/21/2009	ISSUED
29/330,975	1/16/2009	D601,759		ISSUED
11/855,455	11/16/2007	7,673,586	3/9/2010	ISSUED
10/371,646	2/21/2003	6,971,332	12/6/2005	ISSUED
10/910,242	8/3/2004	7,392,763	7/1/2008	ISSUED
10/365,360	2/12/2003	6,684,818	2/3/2004	ISSUED
10/910,248	8/3/2004	7,201,115	4/10/2007	ISSUED
29/269,432	11/30/2006	D581,604	11/25/2008	ISSUED
29/323,870	9/2/2008	D603,106	10/27/2009	ISSUED
29/304,375	2/29/2008	D590,109	4/7/2009	ISSUED
	29/306,985 29/231,258 29/266,260 29/291,517 29/291,518 29/306,659 29/330,975 11/855,455 10/371,646 10/910,242 10/365,360 10/910,248 29/269,432 29/323,870	29/306,985	29/306,985       4/21/2008       D595,907         29/231,258       6/2/2005       D553,807         29/266,260       9/15/2006       D554,299         29/291,517       8/31/2007       D582,612         29/291,518       8/31/2007       D569,559         29/306,659       4/14/2008       D591,006         29/330,975       1/16/2009       D601,759         11/855,455       11/16/2007       7,673,586         10/371,646       2/21/2003       6,971,332         10/910,242       8/3/2004       7,392,763         10/365,360       2/12/2003       6,684,818         10/910,248       8/3/2004       7,201,115         29/269,432       11/30/2006       D581,604         29/323,870       9/2/2008       D603,106	29/306,985       4/21/2008       D595,907       7/7/2009         29/231,258       6/2/2005       D553,807       10/23/2007         29/266,260       9/15/2006       D554,299         29/291,517       8/31/2007       D582,612       12/9/2008         29/291,518       8/31/2007       D569,559       5/20/2008         29/306,659       4/14/2008       D591,006       4/21/2009         29/330,975       1/16/2009       D601,759         11/855,455       11/16/2007       7,673,586       3/9/2010         10/371,646       2/21/2003       6,971,332       12/6/2005         10/910,242       8/3/2004       7,392,763       7/1/2008         10/910,248       8/3/2004       7,201,115       4/10/2007         29/269,432       11/30/2006       D581,604       11/25/2008         29/323,870       9/2/2008       D603,106       10/27/2009

Schedule A - 6

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
BUMPER PET TOY	29/429,549	8/13/2012	D689,654	9/10/2013	ISSUED
CAGE WITH REVERSIBLY MOUNTED DOOR	12/625,099	11/24/2009	7,918,188	4/5/2011	ISSUED
CAT LITTER BOX SCREEN	29/256,058	3/15/2006	D557,867	12/18/2007	ISSUED
Cat litter pan	29/139,996	4/10/2001	D453,865	2/19/2002	ISSUED
CAT SCRATCH BOX	29/222,577	2/1/2005	D555,843	11/20/2007	ISSUED
CAT SCRATCHING POST	29/350,740	11/23/2009	D635,308	3/29/2011	ISSUED
CAT SCRATCHING POST	29/256,273	3/17/2006	D545,007	6/19/2007	ISSUED
BIRDCAGE FEEDER	11/087,728	3/23/2005	7,555,996	7/7/2009	ISSUED
CLIPPER HANDLES	29/158,773	4/10/2002	D472,127	3/25/2003	ISSUED
COMPUTER CART	29/168,586	10/4/2002	D474,624	5/20/2003	ISSUED
CONTINUOUS FLOW PET WATERING DEVICE	12/360,412	1/27/2009	7,958,844	6/14/2011	ISSUED
CONTINUOUS FLOW WATERING DEVICE FOR PETS	10/226,266	8/23/2002	6,622,657	9/23/2003	ISSUED
CONTINUOUS FLOW WATERING DEVICE FOR PETS	09/874,491	6/5/2001	6,460,483	10/8/2002	ISSUED
Continuous pet watering device	29/142,924	6/5/2001	D456,569	4/30/2002	ISSUED
COVERED LITTER BOX	29/355,300	2/4/2010	D651,772	1/3/2012	ISSUED

Schedule A - 7

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
DIFFUSER	29/336,769	5/8/2009	D627,522	11/16/2010	ISSUED
PET BOWL	29/388,393	3/29/2011	D659,296	5/8/2012	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/449,220	3/14/2013	D724,792	3/17/2015	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/439,551	12/12/2012	D705,496	5/20/2014	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/449,040	3/14/2013	D705,497	5/20/2014	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/449,040	3/14/2013	D705,497	5/27/2014	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/449,025	3/14/2013	D705,996	5/27/2014	ISSUED
DEVIL TOY	29/198,976	2/6/2004	D496,077	9/14/2004	ISSUED
DIFFUSER ASSEMBLY	29/298,482	12/6/2007	D598,611	8/18/2009	ISSUED
DISC-SHAPED PET TOY	29/235,082	7/26/2005	D548,409	8/7/2007	ISSUED
DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	29/359,207	4/7/2010	D642,335	7/26/2011	ISSUED
DIVING DUCK PET TOY	29/357,901	3/18/2010	D636,541	4/19/2011	ISSUED
DOG HOUSE	29/256,272	3/17/2006	D555,294	11/13/2007	ISSUED
PET GROOMING TOOL	29/200,515	2/27/2004	D507,682	7/19/2005	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/266,091	9/14/2006	D565,806	4/1/2008	ISSUED

Schedule A - 8

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
PET TOY	29/295,898	10/10/2007	D576,358	9/2/2008	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/295,899	10/10/2007	D578,714	10/14/2008	ISSUED
ERGONOMIC HANDLE FOR GROOMING BRUSH	09/218,252	12/21/1998	6,213,055	4/10/2001	ISSUED
ERRATIC BALL	29/332,189	2/10/2009	D602,542	10/20/2009	ISSUED
FASTENER FOR A PET COLLAR	29/332,319	2/12/2009	D607,617	1/5/2010	ISSUED
FASTENER	11/191,732	7/28/2005	7,350,756	4/1/2008	TRANS CPA
FASTENER	29/229,612	5/10/2005	D531,889	11/14/2006	ISSUED
FEEDING BOWL	29/139,985	4/10/2001	D459,841	7/2/2002	ISSUED
FEEDING BOWL	29/150,498	11/16/2001	D458,419	6/4/2002	ISSUED
FEEDING BOWL	29/143,733	6/19/2001	D465,884	11/19/2002	ISSUED
FEEDING STAND	29/283,371	8/13/2007	D580,109	11/4/2008	ISSUED
FLYING DISC	29/368,477	8/24/2010	D640,329	6/21/2011	ISSUED
FLYING PET TOY	29/149,493	10/10/2001	D461,603	8/13/2002	ISSUED
FLYING PET TOY	29/405,974	11/8/2011	D673,335	12/25/2012	ISSUED
FOOD CONTAINER	29/180,462	4/24/2003	D485,135	1/13/2004	ISSUED

Schedule A - 9

SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
29/180,459	4/24/2003	D485,134	1/13/2004	ISSUED
29/223,641	2/17/2005	D523,186	6/13/2006	ISSUED
29/176,730	2/25/2003	D493,262	7/20/2004	ISSUED
29/235,078	7/26/2005	D552,307	10/2/2007	ISSUED
29/238,489	9/19/2005	D534,695	1/2/2007	ISSUED
29/225,167	3/9/2005	D529,239	9/26/2006	ISSUED
29/176,721	2/25/2003	D495,100	8/24/2004	ISSUED
29/266,492	9/21/2006	D582,103	12/2/2008	ISSUED
29/323,155	8/20/2008	D603,110	10/27/2009	ISSUED
29/333,964	3/18/2009	D615,714	5/11/2010	ISSUED
29/358,392	3/26/2010	D625,472	10/12/2010	ISSUED
29/358,408	3/26/2010	D625,473	10/12/2010	ISSUED
29/224,314	2/28/2005	D518,248	3/28/2006	ISSUED
29/223,642	2/17/2005	D523,192	6/13/2006	ISSUED
29/223,466	2/15/2005	D526,748	8/15/2006	ISSUED
	29/180,459 29/223,641 29/176,730 29/235,078 29/238,489 29/225,167 29/176,721 29/266,492 29/323,155 29/333,964 29/358,392 29/358,408 29/224,314 29/223,642	29/180,459       4/24/2003         29/223,641       2/17/2005         29/176,730       2/25/2003         29/235,078       7/26/2005         29/238,489       9/19/2005         29/225,167       3/9/2005         29/176,721       2/25/2003         29/266,492       9/21/2006         29/333,155       8/20/2008         29/333,964       3/18/2009         29/358,392       3/26/2010         29/358,408       3/26/2010         29/224,314       2/28/2005         29/223,642       2/17/2005	29/180,459       4/24/2003       D485,134         29/223,641       2/17/2005       D523,186         29/176,730       2/25/2003       D493,262         29/235,078       7/26/2005       D552,307         29/238,489       9/19/2005       D534,695         29/225,167       3/9/2005       D529,239         29/176,721       2/25/2003       D495,100         29/266,492       9/21/2006       D582,103         29/323,155       8/20/2008       D603,110         29/333,964       3/18/2009       D615,714         29/358,392       3/26/2010       D625,472         29/358,408       3/26/2010       D625,473         29/224,314       2/28/2005       D518,248         29/223,642       2/17/2005       D523,192	29/180,459       4/24/2003       D485,134       1/13/2004         29/223,641       2/17/2005       D523,186       6/13/2006         29/176,730       2/25/2003       D493,262       7/20/2004         29/235,078       7/26/2005       D552,307       10/2/2007         29/238,489       9/19/2005       D534,695       1/2/2007         29/225,167       3/9/2005       D529,239       9/26/2006         29/176,721       2/25/2003       D495,100       8/24/2004         29/266,492       9/21/2006       D582,103       12/2/2008         29/323,155       8/20/2008       D603,110       10/27/2009         29/333,964       3/18/2009       D615,714       5/11/2010         29/358,392       3/26/2010       D625,472       10/12/2010         29/358,408       3/26/2010       D625,473       10/12/2010         29/224,314       2/28/2005       D518,248       3/28/2006         29/223,642       2/17/2005       D523,192       6/13/2006

Schedule A - 10

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
LOCKING BOTTLE PREFORM	29/360,023	4/19/2010	D633,392	3/1/2011	ISSUED
SMALL ANIMAL HABITAT	13/043,928	3/9/2011	8,397,678	3/19/2013	ISSUED
MIRROR BIRD TOY	11/143,316	6/2/2005	7,418,925	9/2/2008	ISSUED
MOLDED PLASTIC PET BOWL	09/208,087	2/9/1998	6,330,956	12/18/2001	ISSUED
MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKERS	10/889,962	7/13/2004	7,066,779	6/27/2006	ISSUED
CHEW TOYS COMPRISING BIOLOGICALLY DEGRADABLE MATERIAL	12/959,859	12/3/2010	8,127,720	3/6/2012	ISSUED
CHEW TOYS COMPRISING BIOLOGICALLY DEGRADABLE MATERIAL	13/369,549	2/9/2012	8,360,008	1/29/2013	ISSUED
ALLIGATOR PET TOY	29/357,902	3/18/2010	D636,542	4/19/2011	ISSUED
AMUSEMENT DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	29/356,928	3/4/2010	D650,537	12/13/2011	ISSUED
Amusement Toy	29/462,896	8/9/2013	D714,397	9/30/2014	ISSUED
AMUSEMENT TOY	29/462,912	8/9/2013	D714,398	9/30/2014	ISSUED
ANGEL TOY	29/208,978	7/8/2004	D501,898	2/15/2005	ISSUED
ANIMAL AMUSEMENT DEVICE	29/356,923	3/4/2010	D650,535	12/13/2011	ISSUED
Animal amusement device	29/356,926	3/4/2010	D650,536	12/13/2011	ISSUED

Schedule A - 11

9/13/2010 3/3/2011 6/26/2003 5/21/2008	8,240,275  D672,927  D507,681  D586,511	8/14/2012 12/18/2012 7/19/2005	ISSUED ISSUED
6/26/2003	D507,681		
		7/19/2005	ISSUED
5/21/2008	D586 511		
	D300,311	2/10/2009	ISSUED
11/18/2008	D599,506	9/1/2009	ISSUED
7/30/2001	D467,434	12/24/2002	ISSUED
2/25/2003	D495,101	8/24/2004	ISSUED
2/21/2003	D514,754	2/7/2006	ISSUED
5/28/2004	D528,252	9/12/2006	ISSUED
3/17/2003	6,837,037	1/4/2005	ISSUED
4/2/1997	5,794,566	8/18/1998	ISSUED
3/16/2004	7,021,680	4/4/2006	ISSUED
10/15/2005	D524,492	7/4/2006	ISSUED
10/15/2005	D541,995	5/1/2007	ISSUED
12/19/2003	6,892,670		ISSUED
	7/30/2001  2/25/2003  2/21/2003  5/28/2004  3/17/2003  4/2/1997  3/16/2004  10/15/2005	7/30/2001 D467,434  2/25/2003 D495,101  2/21/2003 D514,754  5/28/2004 D528,252  3/17/2003 6,837,037  4/2/1997 5,794,566  3/16/2004 7,021,680  10/15/2005 D524,492  10/15/2005 D541,995	7/30/2001         D467,434         12/24/2002           2/25/2003         D495,101         8/24/2004           2/21/2003         D514,754         2/7/2006           5/28/2004         D528,252         9/12/2006           3/17/2003         6,837,037         1/4/2005           4/2/1997         5,794,566         8/18/1998           3/16/2004         7,021,680         4/4/2006           10/15/2005         D524,492         7/4/2006           10/15/2005         D541,995         5/1/2007

Schedule A - 12

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
LITTER BOX RAKE	29/240,382	10/12/2005	D533,319	12/5/2006	ISSUED
LITTER BOX WASTE BOX	10/739,340	12/19/2003	6,851,386	2/8/2005	ISSUED
LITTER BOX	29/355,291	2/4/2010	D639,000	5/31/2011	ISSUED
LITTER MAT GRID	29/224,434	3/2/2005	D517,753	3/21/2006	ISSUED
DOG TOY BOX	29/256,073	3/15/2006	D551,860	10/2/2007	ISSUED
MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKERS	11/312,244	12/20/2005	7,736,213	6/15/2010	ISSUED
MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT FOR SQUEAKER	12/540,783	8/13/2009	8,235,762	8/7/2012	ISSUED
KENNEL LATCH	62/167,992	5/29/2015			PENDING
ANIMAL ENTERTAINMENT DEVICE	12/089,336	4/4/2008	8,360,007	1/29/2013	ISSUED
ANIMAL TOY	29/217,575	11/19/2004	D554,811	11/6/2007	ISSUED
ANIMAL WATERING DEVICE	29/366,308	7/22/2010	D642,745	8/2/2011	ISSUED
AQUARIUM FILTER CARTRIDGE AND FILTRATION SYSTEM	11/243,912	10/5/2005	7,429,321	9/30/2008	ISSUED
AQUARIUM FILTER INDICATOR	11/211,152	8/24/2005	7,513,991	4/7/2009	ISSUED
AQUARIUM NET HANDLE	29/295,543	10/1/2007	D617,504	6/8/2010	ISSUED
AQUARIUM ORNAMENT	29/262,828	7/12/2006	D554,809	11/6/2007	ISSUED

Schedule A - 13

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
AQUARIUM ORNAMENT	29/291,490	8/31/2007	D566,905	4/15/2008	ISSUED
AQUARIUM ORNAMENT	29/303,510	2/11/2008	D577,464	9/23/2008	ISSUED
AQUARIUM TOOL HANDLE	29/388,396	3/29/2011	D672,931	12/18/2012	ISSUED
ARTICLE FOR GROOMING AN ANIMAL	10/407,492	4/4/2003	6,955,137	10/18/2005	ISSUED
AUTOMATIC FEEDER	29/176,188	2/19/2003	D503,247	3/22/2005	ISSUED
AUTOMATIC LIQUID DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	12/754,188	4/5/2010	8,186,304	5/29/2012	ISSUED
AUTOMATIC WATERER	29/176,185	2/19/2003	D486,612	2/10/2004	ISSUED
BAFFLED TREATBALL	12/709,820	2/22/2010	7,866,281	1/11/2011	ISSUED
BALL FETCH TOY	29/225,206	3/9/2005	D523,190	6/13/2006	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/449,224	3/14/2013	D722728	2/17/2015	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/449,229	3/14/2013	D728167	4/28/2015	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	09/884,324	6/19/2001	6,427,631	8/6/2002	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/135,488	1/12/2001	D453592	2/12/2002	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/439,547	12/12/2012	D705995	5/27/2014	ISSUED
PET CARRIER	29/469,144	10/8/2013	D715500	10/14/2014	ISSUED

Schedule A - 14

SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
29/276,335	1/23/2007	D550460	9/11/2007	ISSUED
10/418,071	4/18/2003	6,687,931	2/10/2004	ISSUED
09/291,770	4/14/1999	6,196,157	3/6/2001	ISSUED
13/539,860	7/2/2012	8,523,628	9/3/2013	ISSUED
09/709,219	11/8/2000	6,516,747	2/11/2003	ISSUED
08/977,096	11/24/1997	5,979,361	11/9/1999	ISSUED
29/242,970	11/17/2005	D546,005	7/3/2007	ISSUED
10/251,973	9/23/2002	6,571,740	6/3/2002	ISSUED
29/328,384	11/24/2008	D605367	12/1/2009	ISSUED
29/159,328	4/19/2002	D470,628	2/18/2003	ISSUED
29/159,308	4/19/2002	D471,676	3/11/2003	ISSUED
29/242,901	11/16/2005	D545,507	6/26/2007	ISSUED
29,242,886	11/16/2007	D545,004	6/19/2007	ISSUED
29/266,459	9/21/2006	D553,305	10/16/2007	ISSUED
29/401,541	9/13/2011	D673,740	1/1/2013	ISSUED
	29/276,335 10/418,071 09/291,770 13/539,860 09/709,219 08/977,096 29/242,970 10/251,973 29/328,384 29/159,328 29/159,328 29/242,901 29,242,886 29/266,459	29/276,335       1/23/2007         10/418,071       4/18/2003         09/291,770       4/14/1999         13/539,860       7/2/2012         09/709,219       11/8/2000         08/977,096       11/24/1997         29/242,970       11/17/2005         10/251,973       9/23/2002         29/328,384       11/24/2008         29/159,328       4/19/2002         29/159,308       4/19/2002         29/242,901       11/16/2005         29,242,886       11/16/2007         29/266,459       9/21/2006	29/276,335       1/23/2007       D550460         10/418,071       4/18/2003       6,687,931         09/291,770       4/14/1999       6,196,157         13/539,860       7/2/2012       8,523,628         09/709,219       11/8/2000       6,516,747         08/977,096       11/24/1997       5,979,361         29/242,970       11/17/2005       D546,005         10/251,973       9/23/2002       6,571,740         29/328,384       11/24/2008       D605367         29/159,328       4/19/2002       D470,628         29/159,308       4/19/2002       D471,676         29/242,901       11/16/2007       D545,004         29/266,459       9/21/2006       D553,305	29/276,335       1/23/2007       D550460       9/11/2007         10/418,071       4/18/2003       6,687,931       2/10/2004         09/291,770       4/14/1999       6,196,157       3/6/2001         13/539,860       7/2/2012       8,523,628       9/3/2013         09/709,219       11/8/2000       6,516,747       2/11/2003         08/977,096       11/24/1997       5,979,361       11/9/1999         29/242,970       11/17/2005       D546,005       7/3/2007         10/251,973       9/23/2002       6,571,740       6/3/2002         29/328,384       11/24/2008       D605367       12/1/2009         29/159,328       4/19/2002       D470,628       2/18/2003         29/159,308       4/19/2002       D471,676       3/11/2003         29/242,901       11/16/2005       D545,507       6/26/2007         29,242,886       11/16/2007       D545,004       6/19/2007         29/266,459       9/21/2006       D553,305       10/16/2007

Schedule A - 15

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
PET TOY	29/325,159	9/26/2008	D631,619	1/25/2011	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/157,071	3/12/2002	D473,349	4/15/2003	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/157,072	3/12/2002	D473,350	4/15/2003	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/156,489	2/28/2002	D473,683	4/22/2003	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/166,548	8/29/2002	D479,897	9/23/2003	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/173,764	1/6/2003	D497,457	10/19/2004	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/174,225	1/14/2003	D511,029	10/25/2005	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/195,862	12/17/2003	D508,592	8/16/2005	ISSUED
PET TOY	29/194,641	11/28/2003	D549,889	8/28/2007	ISSUED
REVERSE WELT BALL	29/429,548	8/13/2012	D705,876	5/27/2014	ISSUED
REVOLVING ANCHORED PET TOY	29/213,165	9/13/2004	D536,489	2/6/2007	ISSUED
REVOVLING ANCHORED PET TOY	29/213,158	9/13/2004	D536,142	1/30/2007	ISSUED
REVOVLING ANCHORED PET TOY	29/213,144	9/13/2004	D535,791	1/23/2007	ISSUED
REVOVLING ANCHORED PET TOY	29/213,147	9/13/2004	D536,488	2/6/2007	ISSUED
REVOLVING ANCHORED PET TOY	29/213,112	9/13/2004	D533,318	12/5/2006	ISSUED

Schedule A - 16

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
REVOVLING ANCHORED PET TOY	29/213,166	9/13/2004	D536,840	2/13/2007	ISSUED
RIDGED VARIABLE WELT BALL	29/303,636	2/13/2008	D577,396	9/23/2008	ISSUED
PET DISH	29/165,703	8/16/2002	D-471,677	3/11/2003	ISSUED
PET DISH	29/165,702	8/16/2002	D472,021	3/18/2003	ISSUED
PET DISH	29/191,769	10/15/2003	D491,322	6/8/2004	ISSUED
PET DISH	29/191,768	10/15/2003	D-491,321	6/8/2004	ISSUED
Pet dish	29/250,928	12/6/2006	D-563,607	3/4/2008	ISSUED
PET FEEDER BOTTLE	29/355,298	2/4/2010	D-637,769	5/10/2011	ISSUED
Pet feeder including a safety restriction device	09/973,307	10/9/2001	6,477,981	11/12/2002	ISSUED
PET FEEDER WITH INSERTABLE RAMP	12/624,498	11/24/2009	8,336,493	12/25/2012	ISSUED
PET FEEDER	29/167,944	9/25/2002	D-472,350	3/25/2003	ISSUED
Pet feeder	29/201,476	3/16/2004	D-498,564	11/16/2004	ISSUED
Pet feeder	29/277,156	2/16/2007	D-563-605	3/4/2008	ISSUED
VARIABLE WELT BALL	29/228,877	4/29/2005	D516,145	2/28/2006	ISSUED
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	29/449,226	3/14/2013	D722,549	2/17/2015	ISSUED

Schedule A - 17

TITLE	SERIAL#	FILED DATE	PATENT #	ISSUE DATE	STATUS
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	29/449,228	3/14/2013	D722,942	2/24/2015	ISSUED
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	29/449,230	3/14/2013	D722,943	2/24/2015	ISSUED
VEHICLE PET BARRIER	29/449,227	3/14/2013	D722,550	2/17/2015	ISSUED
Waste Collector	12/874,980	9/2/2010	8,544,906	10/1/2013	ISSUED
WATER OR FOOD DISPENSING DEVICE FOR ANIMALS	29/393,818	6/9/2011	D655,053	2/28/2012	ISSUED
PORTABLE ANIMAL FEEDER	14/045,043	10/3/2013			PUBLISHED
DECORATIVE KENNEL	62/216,410	9/10/2015			PENDING
ANIMAL TOY	62/237,005	10/5/2015			PENDING

PATENT REEL: 037355 FRAME: 0189

**RECORDED: 12/21/2015**